### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the city of assignee previously recorded on Reel 015215 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Allentown, PA 18106.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Development Specialists, Inc.	03/04/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldfinger Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	6330 Hedgewood Drive #150	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18106	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10171430

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)665-2013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 665-7229

Email: kfletcher@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor
Address Line 1: 1900 Market St.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian L. Belles

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=10171430 recordation#page1.tif

source=10171430 recordation#page2.tif

source=10171430 recordation#page3.tif

source=10171430 recordation#page4.tif

source=10171430 recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016181 FRAME: 0235

500037078

CH \$40.00

source=10171430 recordation#page6.tif source=10171430 recordation#page7.tif source=10171430 recordation#page8.tif source=10171430 recordation#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016181 FRAME: 0236

(Rev. 10/02) 0.4 - 20 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket 149574
Tab Soldings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 10272	5275 priginal documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.13-54 Development Specialists, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Goldfinger Technologies, U.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
	Street Address: 6330 Hedgewood Drive, #150
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: Allentown State: NJ Zip:
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
Other	-
Execution Date: March 5, 2004	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:  Name: Michael B. Fein	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1640
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1900 Market St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	50-1275
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi
DA 107 101	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy  ONE Series April 13, 2
Michael B. Fein	
Michael B Fein  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PAGE 2/6 \* RCVD AT 4/13/2004 3:37:50 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+2156657291 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-08

REEL: 016181 FRAME: 0237

From-Cozen O'Connor

# Additional Patents and Applications Development Specialists to Goldfinger Technologies, LLC

PATENTS	APPLICATIONS
4,869,278	10/171,426
4,998,549	10/171,431
5,037,481	10/171,429
5,090,432	10/171,494
5,148,823	10/171,430
5,286,657	60/477,602
5,365,960	10/243,486
5,534,076	09/937,013
5,539,995	09/916,357
5,556,479	
5,656,097	
5,908,509	
5,950,645	· ·
5,996,595	
6,039,059	
6,122,837	
6,125,551	
6,140,744	
6,158,445	
6,295,999	
6,378,534	
6,463,938	
6,681,782	
6,684,891	
6,684,890	
6,679,272	

REEL: 016181 FRAME: 0238

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Development Specialists, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Verteq, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Verteq"), in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 5, 2004 by and between Assignor and Goldfinger Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the intellectual property of Verteq held by Assignor, including but not limited to all patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and registrations and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Intellectual Property Assignment has been executed this 5th day of March, 2004.

> DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS, INC., Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Verteq, Inc.

> > frey L. Berman, Vice President

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF THE Orange: SS

SHARON FARNUS Commission # 1433314

On the 5 day of March, 2004, before me personally came Groffrey L. Berman to me known or satisfactorily proven to be the Vice President of Development Specialists, Inc, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Intellectual Property Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of California

PHILA1\2026565\1 145458.000

PAGE 4/6 \* RCVD AT 4/13/2004 3:37:50 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/5 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:+2156657291 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-08

PATENT

REEL: 016181 FRAME: 0239